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RENOVATIONS TO PENTLAND HOUSE
BUILDING 34

TOTAL BUILDING AREA - 4,348 SF. PER FLOOR
TOTAL BUILDING GROSS AREA - 13,044 SF.

BUSINESS OCCUPANCY - GROUP B

THIS BUILDING IS PROTECTED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

DESIGN CRITERIA: 2017 FBC - EXISTING BUILDINGS -
ALTERATIONS LEVEL 3
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NEW DRYWALL PARTITION

NEW GLASS PARTITION

NEW MASONRY WALL

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

NORTH ARROW

A.F.F.

CONCRETE COLUMN IN MASONRY
WALL. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

FE-SM-SURFACE MOUNTED CABINET

INDICATES WINDOW TYPES

TYPE AS INDICATED ON
SIGNAGE SCHEDULE

INDICATES DECK ELEVATION
RELATIVE TO GROUND FIN. FL.
= 0.00

NEW DOOR AND FRAME.
NUMBER INDICATES DOOR
NUMBER. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

TO PARTITION TYPES.
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+13'-6"
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A3.2
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FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION

ARROW SHOWS DIRECTION OF
VIEW. NUMBER REFERENCES
ELEVATION DESIGNATION.
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DETAIL NUMBER

ELEVATION
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P3

3

FE

FE-B-BRACKET ONLY
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TRUE NORTH

INTERIOR PARTITION. REFER
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Legend

NEW PARTITION

NEW MASONRY WALL

EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

Removal Notes

DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL SERVICE. REMOVE ALL BRANCH CONDUIT,
J-BOXES AND WIRING. CONDUIT AND BOXES EMBEDDED IN SLABS AND MASONRY
WALLS SHALL BE LEFT IN PLACE AND PERMANENTLY CAPPED.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES,
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED WIRING AND CONDUIT.

REMOVE ALL WINDOW AND WALL AC UNITS INCLUDING ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS, OUTLETS, WIRING AND CONDUIT, INCLUDING
ALL CONDUIT RUN ALONG EXTERIOR WALLS OF THE BUILDING.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE AND PREPARE
MASONRY OPENINGS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW DOORS AND FRAMES.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING BUILT-IN CABINETRY.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITIONS, ENTIRELY, INCLUDING ALL FRAMING
AND FASTENERS.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES, ENTIRELY. INCLUDING WATER
LINES, WASTER AND VENT PIPING UP TO VERTICAL STACKS.
NOTE: ASSURE WATER SERVICE IS SHUT OFF PRIOR TO REMOVALS.

REMOVE ALL APPLIED CEILINGS AND FURRINGS.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING GYPSUM WALLBOARD/PLASTER AND FURRING, INCLUDING
INSULATION. IF ANY, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS, THROUGHOUT. (EXISTING
PLASTER/STUCCO APPLIED DIRECTLY TO MASONRY SHALL
REMAIN.)

REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES, ENTIRELY. PREP CONCRETE
FLOOR SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISHES.

REMOVE EXISTING (ABANDONED) HOT WATER HEATING PIPING EXTENDING
FROM OLD BOILER ROOM AND THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING, INCLUDING AT
VERTICAL CHASE AT WEST END OF BUILDING AND ALL PIPING EXPOSED ALONG
EXTERIOR WALLS.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING FIRE ALARM COMPONENTS, INCLUDING CONDUIT
AND WIRING TO EXISTING FA PANEL. REMOVE FA PANEL.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING WINDOWS ENTIRELY, INCLUDING ATTACHMENTS. PREPARE
EXISTING OPENINGS TO RECEIVE NEW WINDOWS.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Existing Building Components to Remain
ALL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION COMPONENTS ARE TO REMAIN. PROTECT EXISTING
PIPING, VALVES AND SPRINKLER HEADS DURING REMOVAL WORK.

ALL EXISTING RAILINGS THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING ARE TO REMAIN. EXERCISE
CAUTION TO AVOID AND DAMAGE TO EXISTING RAILINGS DURING REMOVAL WORK.

EXISTING TELECOM, DATA AND SUDIO-VISUAL COMPONENTS AND WIRING WILL BE
REMOVED BY THE UNIVERSITY'S IT DEPARTMENT. AFTER REMOVAL OF WIRING AND
COMPONENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ANY AND ALL EMPTY CONDUIT
LEFT BEHIND.

A.

B.

C.

General Removal Notes

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING
THEIR BID PRICING. ANY DISCREPANCIES ENCOUNTERED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL REQUIRED PERMITS FROM THE CITY OF CORAL
GABLES AND OTHER APPLICABLE PERMITTING AGENCIES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH UM PROJECT MANAGER FOR ANY
REMOVED ITEMS TO BE SALVAGED AND SHALL DELIVER ANY SUCH SALVAGED
ITEMS TO A LOCATION DESIGNATED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER.

ALL DEBRIS AND REMOVED MATERIAL SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A LEGAL
MANNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL AREAS OF WORK AND SHALL ADHERE TO ALL
OSHA AND UNIVERSITY RULES AND POLICIES FOR WORK SITE SAFETY.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN       1/8" = 1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR PLAN             1/8" = 1'-0"

EXISTING BUILDING - MASONRY REMOVALS

EXISTING BUILDING - MASONRY REMOVALS
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THIRD FLOOR PLAN           1/8" = 1'-0"

EXISTING BUILDING - MASONRY REMOVALS
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KEY NOTES
SAWCUT AND REMOVE PORTION OF MASONRY WALL FROM SLAB
TO UNDERSIDE OF BEAM ABOVE FOR NEW MASONRY OPENING INDICATED.

PROVIDE NEW OPENING IN EXISTING MASONRY WALLS. SAWCUT EDGES
NEATLY AND REMOVE MASONRY FROM SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF BEAM
ABOVE.

ADJUST EXISTING OPENING TO 3'-4" WIDE. SAWCUT AND REMOVE MASONRY
AS NECESSARY.

1

2

3
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PENTLAND HOUSE - NORTH PENTLAND HOUSE - TYPICAL EXISTING WINDOW

PENTLAND HOUSE - SOUTH PENTLAND HOUSE - NORTH STAIR

PENTLAND HOUSE - SOUTH

REMOVE ALL EXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED
CONDUIT AND PIPING AT EXTERIOR WALLS

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOWS ENTIRELY INCLUDING
ALL WALL/WINDOW WALL UNITS (TYPICAL)

EXISTING STAIR TOWER

PHOTOGRAPHS OF EXISTING BUILDING

LOCATION OF NEW ELEVATOR TOWER
AND CONNECTING WALKWAY ADJACENT
TO EXISTING STAIR TOWER

EXISTING
STAIR TOWER

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOWS, ENTIRELY
AND PREPARE OPENINGS FOR NEW
WINDOWS

REMOVE ALL AC WALL/WINDOW
UNITS (TYPICAL)

REMOVE ALL EXISTING SURFACE
MOUNTED CONDUIT AND PIPING
AT EXTERIOR WALLS
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN    1/8" = 1'-0"

PENTLAND HOUSE - THIRD FLOOR

2017 FBC EXISTING BUILDINGS
ALTERATIONS LEVEL 3

NFPA 101 Chapter 38
New Business Occupancy

Business Occupancy - Group B
Single Tenant

Building is Protected Throughout with an
Automatic Fire Sprinkler System

OCCUPANT LOAD:

FIRST FLOOR: 36 PERSONS

SECOND FLOOR: 36 PERSONS

THIRD FLOOR: 36 PERSONS

TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD = 108 PERSONS

EXIT CAPACITY PROVIDED:

GROUND FLOOR: 525 PERSONS

SECOND AND THIRD FLOORS - STAIRS: 266 PERSONS

TRAVEL DISTANCE:

MAX ALLOWED (SPRINKLED): 300 FT.

MAX PROVIDED: 40 FT TO EXIT.

MAX DEAD END: 24 FT

175

EXIT LIGHT/ SIGN 

EXIT CAPACITY

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

SMOKE DETECTORS

F FIRE ALARM PULL STATION

F FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE

D

H

MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER TIED
TO FA SYSTEM

HEAT DETECTOR

EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHT

EMERGENCY LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLOPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGN



UP

UP

UPUP

2
5
'-
4
"

36'-0"8'-0"71'-4"8'-0"36'-2"7'-4"25'-10"

8'-0"

11
'-
1"

12
'-
0

"

SEE ENLARGED PLAN
ON SHEET A4.0

8
"

2
4
'-
0

"
8
"

11'-4"8"11'-4"8"11'-4"

6
'-
8
"

4
"

2
"

5
'-
2
"

5
'-
2
"

5
'-
2
"

6
'-
8
"

4
"

4
'-
4
"

4
"

12
'-
4
"

4
'-
4
"

5
'-
2
"

5
'-
2
"

4
'-
4
"

6
'-
0

"
4
"

8
"

8
"

 8
"1'-6"3'-6"

1'-6" 3'-6"

8
'-
0

"
4
'-
0

"

5
'-
5
"

8
"

6
'-
3
"

8
"

13
'-
0

"

1' EJ

2
'-
0

"

10
'-
0

"

4
'-
0

"
4
'-
8
"

3
'-
4
"

SLOPE

11
'-
6
"

4
"

EXISTING
181

EXISTING
108

EXISTING
181A

MAIN
ELECT.
ROOM
183

OFFICE
130C

BREAK
130D

OFFICE
130B

OFFICE
130A

TOILET
     130E

ELECT.
125

4
"

6
'-
8
"

STAIR 2
100S2

COPY
120J

OFFICE
120H

OFFICE
120G

OFFICE
120K

LOBBY
120

OFFICE
120F

OFFICE
120B

OFFICE
120E

COPY
120C

OFFICE
120D

ELECT.
115

STAIR 3
100S1

TOILET
110A

2'-6"8'-9"

OFFICE
110E

OFFICE
110C

STAIR 1 ELEV.

4
"

12
'-
4
"

4
"

11
'-
6
"

4
"

11
'-
6
"

4
"

11
'-
6
"

12
'-
8
"

8
"

UNDER-WINDOW BOX AT ALL
LOCATIONS SHOWN. SEE
ENLARGED PLAN ON THIS SHEET.

182

195A

100S3

130

OFFICE
120A

120ZA LOBBY 120
110

100S4

100EL1

195B

128

133

127

125
123

124

122 121

132

129

119

118

116

114 115

113

111

110

109 107

106 105

130

131

104

103

101

SEE ENLARGED PLAN OF
TOILET ON SHEET A4.0
FOR ALL DETAILS

P4 P4

P4

P4

P1

P4

P4

P1

P4

P2 P3 P1

P1

P4 P4

P1

P4

P1

P4

P2A

P4

P4 P4

P1

P4 TYP.

P1

P1

P1

P1

P3

P2

P1

P4

TYP
P4TYP.

SEE ENLARGED
PLAN OF TYPICAL
STAIR 2 AND 3 ON
THIS SHEET

P3

102B

12
'-
4
"

4
"

4
'-
4
"

4
"

102

OFFICE
110D

BREAK
110B

1202

117

P2A

EXITING
TO REMAIN.

EXISTING
EWC

10'-8" 6'-4 1/16"

112

10"
8" 9'-2"

SEE ENLARGED PLAN OF
COPY ROOM ON SHEET
A3.0 FOR DETAILS.

SEE ENLARGED PLAN OF
BREAK ROOM ON SHEET
A3.0 FOR DETAILS.

CEILING HEIGHT AT
CORRIDORS 7'-2" AFF.

EXISTING STRUCTURE
PAINT FINISH ONLY

STUCCO WITH PAINT
FINISH

EXPOSED STRUCTURE-PAINTED AT
UTILITY/MECHANICAL ROOMS AND
STAIRS (TYP.)

CEILING HEIGHT 7'-6"
(TYPICAL EXCEPT
CORRIDORS)

E
Q

.
E
Q

.
10

 @
 2

'-
0

" 
= 

2
0

'-
0

"

SHALLOW LED
DOWNLIGHT (TYPICAL)

SPRINKLER HEAD
(TYP.)

P3

7'
-4

"
3
'-
4
"

1-HR FIRE
RATED WALL

PROVIDE NEW 1 12"ɸ
STEEL WALL RAILING
AT EACH STAIR RUN
(TYP.)

PROVIDE ARMSTRONG
STAIR THREAD WITH
RISER ADHESIVE APPLIED
EACH TREAD (TYP.)

5'-0"x8'-0" CONCRETE
LANDING. 4" THICK
REINFORCED WITH 6x6
W1.4xW1.4 MESH WITH
8x8 THICKENED
EDGES REINFORCED
WITH 1 #5 CONTINUOUS

4
"

3
'-
10

"
10

'-
0

"
3
'-
4
"

UP

1
2"

EXISTING STEEL
RAILINGS TO REMAIN,
SAND, PRIME AND
PAINT

S
T
A
IR

 R
UN

CARPET LVT CARPETLVT

P3

11'-4" ROUGH

3'-10" 3'-10"3'-8"
OPENING FOR
SLEEVE/UNIT

PTAC
EXTERIOR
LOUVER

WINDOW

8
"

1'
-2

"PTAC
UNIT

1 38"
FINISH 3'-75

8"
3'-10"
CLEAR 3'-75

8"

1 38"
FINISH

WOOD
WINDOW
SILL (TYP.)

CORIAN TOP

UNDER-WINDOW
BOX AT EACH
SIDE OF PTAC
UNIT SEE SECTION

A1.0

A
A1.0

B

PTAC OPENING

71
8" 53

4"
8"

WALL
2
'-
5
"

8
"

1'
-5

"
4
"

PTAC UNIT

SEALANT

3
4"x5" WOOD

SILL PAINTED

5
8" GYP. BD. ON

7
8" FURRING WITH

R-7 INSULATION

PTAC BASE
WITH POWER
CONNECTION

NEW 8x8 REINFORCED
CONCRETE SILL BEAM. SEE
STRUCTURAL DWGS.

SEALANT

PTAC
SLEEVE

UNIT LOUVER
FLUSH WITH
STUCCO
FINISH

O
P
E
N
IN

G
 F

O
R

P
T
A
C
 S

L
E
E
V

E

EXISTING EXTERIOR STUCCO FINISH
TO BE REPAIR FLUSH AND LEVEL
AND FINISHED TO MATCH

BOX
BEYOND 2

'-
5
"

8"1'-2"5
8" GYP. BD. ON 78" FURRING

WITH R-7 INSULATION

3
4" CORIAN TOP WITH ROUNDED

EDGE OVER 12" PLYWOOD ON 20
GA STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

5
8" GYP. BD. ON

3 58" - 20 GA STEEL
STUDS @ 16" O.C.

BASE

3
4"x5 WOOD SILL

R-7 RIGID
INSULATION

FINISH FLOOR

TOP OF
PLYWOOD

1'
-1

0
"

FINISHED SIDES AT
PTAC OPENING

P R O J E C T   NO.

R E V I S I O N S

OF

D A T E

S           E            A            L

L
A

N
D

E
R

A
  

A
S
S
O

C
IA

T
E

S
, 
 P

.A
.

8
8
0
0
 S

.W
. 
8
5
th

 T
er

ra
ce

3
0
5
 6

6
2
-1

6
6
0

M
ia

m
i, 

F
lo

ri
d
a 

3
3
1
7
3

F
ax

 7
8
6
-5

3
6
-7

3
7
5

LA
ND

ER
A

ASS
OC

IAT
ES

A
rc

h
it

e
c
tu

re

R
o

o
fi

n
g 

C
o

n
su

lt
an

ts

P
la

n
n

in
g

G
ra

p
h

ic
 D

es
ig

n

A
A

0
0
0
3
5
1
7

Florida Registration No. AR0009044

Osvaldo L. Landera, A.I.A.

LA20005

6 15

GBS

3/20/20

A1.0

OLL

F
lo

o
r 

P
la

n
s

FIRST FLOOR PLAN             1/8" = 1'-0"
N

C
o

ra
l 
G

ab
le

s,
 F

lo
ri

d
a 

3
3
1
4
6

1
2
3
8
 D

ic
k
in

so
n

 D
ri

v
e

R
en

o
v
at

io
n

s 
to

 P
en

tl
an

d
 H

o
u
se

 (
B

u
ild

in
g 

3
4
)

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 o
f 

M
ia

m
i

FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN             1/8" = 1'-0"
N

GENERAL NOTES
1. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE AND PARTITION TYPES ON
  SHEET A7.0.

2. ALL MASONRY WALLS EXCEPT INTERIOR OF
   STAIRS 2 AND 3 RECEIVE PARTITION TYPE P4

3. WINDOW TYPES ARE SHOWN ON SHEET A5.0 AND
   A5.1.

4. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET A6.0.

5. ALL DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE SET 3" FROM
   ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALLS UNLESS
   OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND
   DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND RESOLVE AND
   DISCREPANCIES WITH A/E BEFORE PROGRESSING
   WITH WORK.

ENLARGED PLAN        1/4" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL INTERIOR STAIR 2 AND 3

ENLARGED PLAN                      1/2" = 1'-0" SECTION                                  1 1/2" = 1'-0" SECTION                                 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.0
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SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN       1/8" = 1'-0"
N

GENERAL NOTES
1. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE AND PARTITION TYPES ON
  SHEET A7.0.

2. ALL MASONRY WALLS EXCEPT INTERIOR OF
   STAIRS 2 AND 3 RECEIVE PARTITION TYPE P4

3. WINDOW TYPES ARE SHOWN ON SHEET A5.0 AND
   A5.1.

4. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET A6.0.

5. ALL DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE SET 3" FROM
   ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALLS UNLESS
   OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND
   DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND RESOLVE AND
   DISCREPANCIES WITH A/E BEFORE PROGRESSING
   WITH WORK.
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GENERAL NOTES
1. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE AND PARTITION TYPES ON
  SHEET A7.0.

2. ALL MASONRY WALLS EXCEPT INTERIOR OF
   STAIRS 2 AND 3 RECEIVE PARTITION TYPE P4

3. WINDOW TYPES ARE SHOWN ON SHEET A5.0 AND
   A5.1.

4. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET A6.0.

5. ALL DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE SET 3" FROM
   ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALLS UNLESS
   OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND
   DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND RESOLVE AND
   DISCREPANCIES WITH A/E BEFORE PROGRESSING
   WITH WORK.

ENLARGED PLAN                      1/2" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL BREAK ROOM (OPPOSITE HAND - SOME LOCATIONS)

ELEVATION                   1/2" = 1'-0" ENLARGED PLAN                      1/2" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL COPY ROOM (OPPOSITE HAND - SOME LOCATIONS)
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ROOF PLAN                          1/4" = 1'-0"
N

ENLARGED PLAN                          1/2" = 1'-0"
N

TYPICAL TOILET - 110A, 210A, 310A,
REVERSE - 130E,  230E, 330E

TOILET ELEVATIONS                                     1/2" = 1'-0"

ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE

TYPICAL (REVERSE FOR ROOM NUMBERS SHOWN)
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10'-10"

29'-10"

26'-6"

17'-0"

8'-6"

0'-0"

EXISTING
STAIR TOWER

TYPE B WINDOWS
BEYOND (TYP. OF 3)
PRESSURE 3

ALL EXISTING WINDOWS ARE TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH
NEW. SEE WINDOW SHOP DRAWINGS

1" EJ.ALL EXISTING WINDOWS ARE TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH
NEW. SEE WINDOW SHOP DRAWINGS

NEW PTAC UNITS FLUSH WITH
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH. WHITE
LOUVER (TYPICAL)

A 4
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A 4
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E 3

B 4

B 3
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NEW ELEVATOR TOWER
AND CONNECTING
WALKWAYS

3'-8"EQ. EQ.

EXISTING TO
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EXISTING TO
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PAINTED

E 4 E 4 E 4 E 4
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E 3 E 3 E 3 E 31

C 4

C 3

C 3

2 2

E 4 E 4 E 4 E 4

E 3 E 3 E 3 E 3

E 3 E 3 E 3 E 3

NEW PTAC UNIT FLUSH
WITH EXTERIOR WALL FINISH.
WHITE LOUVER (TYPICAL)

ALL EXISTING WINDOWS ARE TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH
NEW. SEE WINDOW SHOP DRAWINGS

ALL EXISTING WINDOWS ARE TO
BE REMOVED AND REPLACED
WITH NEW. SEE WINDOW SHOP
DRAWINGS

SEE ENLARGED
VIEW BELOW

A 3 A 3 A 3

A 3 A 3 A 3

A 3 A 3 A 3

EXISTING CONCRETE
LOUVER TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING FLASHING AND ROOFING
SYSTEM TO REMAIN.
DO NOT DISTURB (TYPICAL)

D 3

D 3

A 4

A 3

A 3

A 4

A 3

A 3
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A 3
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A 3

A 3
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A 3
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D 3
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A 3

A 3

A 4

A 3

A 3

A 4

A 3

A 3

INDICATES WINDOW TYPE.
SEE SHEET A5.1
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INDICATES DESIGN PRESSURE
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29'-10"

26'-6"

17'-0"

8'-6"

0'-0"

EXISTING NEW

LOUVER

NEW ELEVATOR
TOWER AND
CONNECTING BRIDGES

ALL EXTERIOR WALL SURFACES OF
NEW ELEVATOR TOWER AND
CONNECTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE
SHALL RECEIVE 34" STUCCO FINISH
(3 COAT) FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING STUCCO AND PAINT TO
MATCH EXISTING BUILDING.

1

1

1

26'-6"

17'-0"

8'-6"

0'-0"

29'-10"

EXISTING
STAIR
TOWER

ALL EXISTING STEEL RAILINGS ARE
TO REMAIN. CLEAN, SAND, PRIME
AND PAINT (TYPICAL)

REMOVE ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR
SURFACE MOUNTED PIPING AND
CONDUITS, ENTIRELY. PATCH
STUCCO TO MATCH AND PAINT ALL
SURFACES (WHITE TO MATCH)
(TYPICAL)
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 (
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"

1'
-5

"

NEW WINDOW IN EXISTING
OPENING
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REINFORCED
CONCRETE SILL

1 #5 VERTICAL IN FILLED
CELLS. EACH SIDE

NEW PTAC / HVAC UNITS.
EXTERIOR LOUVER FLUSH
WITH EXTERIOR WALL FINISH

EXISTING REINFORCED
CONCRETE BEAM

EXISTING MASONRY/CONCRETE
BEARING WALLS EACH SIDE

OPENING FOR
PTAC UNIT

4
"

FINISH
FLOOR

3'-10" 3'-8" 3'-10"
FIXEDEQUAL AT

SMALLER
WINDOWS

EQUAL AT
SMALLER
WINDOWS

REMOVE ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR
SURFACE MOUNTED PIPING AND
CONDUITS, ENTIRELY. PATCH
STUCCO TO MATCH AND PAINT ALL
SURFACES (WHITE TO MATCH)
(TYPICAL)
SEE SHEET PH1.0 - PHOTOGRAPHS

P R O J E C T   NO.

R E V I S I O N S

OF

D A T E

S           E            A            L

L
A

N
D

E
R

A
  

A
S
S
O

C
IA

T
E

S
, 
 P

.A
.

LA
ND

ER
A

ASS
OC

IAT
ES

A
rc

h
it

e
c
tu

re

R
o

o
fi

n
g 

C
o

n
su

lt
an

ts

P
la

n
n

in
g

G
ra

p
h

ic
 D

es
ig

n

A
A

0
0
0
3
5
1
7

Florida Registration No. AR0009044

Osvaldo L. Landera, A.I.A.

8
8
0
0
 S

.W
. 
8
5
th

 T
er

ra
ce

3
0
5
-6

6
2
-1

6
6
0

M
ia

m
i, 

F
lo

ri
d
a 

3
3
1
7
3

F
ax

 7
8
6
-5

3
6
-7

3
7
5

LA20005

10 15

GBS

3/20/20

A5.0

OLL

C
o

ra
l 
G

ab
le

s,
 F

lo
ri

d
a 

3
3
1
4
6

1
2
3
8
 D

ic
k
in

so
n

 D
ri

v
e

R
en

o
v
at

io
n

s 
to

 P
en

tl
an

d
 H

o
u
se

 (
B

u
ild

in
g 

3
4
)

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 o
f 

M
ia

m
i

NORTH ELEVATION                              1/8" = 1'-0"

SOUTH ELEVATION                              1/8" = 1'-0"

EAST ELEVATION                              1/8" = 1'-0" WEST ELEVATION                              1/8" = 1'-0" ENLARGED VIEW - TYPICAL WINDOW       1/2" = 1'-0"

1. ALL EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES ARE TO BE REPLACED
  WITH NEW. SEE FLOOR PLANS AND DOOR SCHEDULES. ALL
  DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PAINTED.

2. ALL WINDOWS WILL BE REPLACED WITH NEW. SEE SHEET A5.1
   FOR NEW WINDOW SIZES AND CONFIGURATIONS. REFER TO
   MANUFACTURES SHOP DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

3. ALL EXISTING STEEL RAILINGS ARE TO REMAIN. SAND, CLEAN
   AND PAINT.

4. ALL WALL SURFACES SHALL BE PRESSURE CLEANED. PATCH ALL
   STUCCO CRACKS WITH VINYL PATCHING COMPOUND. REPAIR ALL
   DAMAGED AND DISTURBED STUCCO AROUND WINDOWS AND NEW
   STRUCTURAL WORK WITH NEW STUCCO TO MATCH THICKNESS AND
   FINISH OF EXISTING.

5. ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES ARE TO BE PRIMED AND PAINTED.

EXTERIOR WORK                     

1. +39.5 PSF / -43.0 PSF

2. +39.5 PSF / -51.4 PSF

3. +41.5 PSF / -45.0 PSF

4. +41.5 PSF / -55.3 PSF

DESIGN PRESSURES:                 

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REINFORCING AND
SPECIFICATIONS.
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NEW WINDOWS                    3/4" = 1'-0"                  HOPE'S WINDOWS JAMESTOWN 175 SERIES STEEL IMPACT (FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL FL 14473-R3 +65.0 -65.0 PSF)
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SEE HOPE'S SHOP DRAWINGS FOR WINDOW DETAILS
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WINDOWS ARE PURCHASED BY THE UNIVERSITY
AND TURNED OVER TO CONTRACTOR FOR INSTALLATION.
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